

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, JHARGRAM

**Criminal Misc Case No 40 of 2026**

CNR-WBWM06-0000205-2026

Rudranarayan Mahata

Vs

State of West Bengal

**Order No 01 dt- 17.02.2026**

This is an application under Section 483 of BNSS filed by the petitioner namely, Rudranarayan Mahata in connection with GR Case No 939/2025 arising out of **Sankrail P.S. Case No 110/2025 dated 16/09/2025 under Section 318(3)/336(3)/340(2)/338/61(2) of BNS and adding Section 317(4) of BNS.**

Perused the same.

It is admitted. It is registered as Criminal Misc Case.

Call for LCR and CD.

**Fixing: 19/02/2026 for hearing.**

(Teerthankar Bhattacharyya)  
Sessions Judge-in-Charge  
Jhargram