

Criminal Misc. Case : 40/2026
CNR. No. WBWM-06-000205-2026

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 02
19.02.2026

1. Today is fixed for hearing.
2. Both Ld. P.P. and Ld. Advocate of the applicant are present in the court. Record is taken up for hearing.
3. At this stage Ld. P.P. files a letter of intimation submitted by G.R.O. Jhargram Court.
4. Heard Ld. P.P. who submits that the CD has been sent to Hon'ble High Court, Kolakata and prays for adjournment.
5. Hence, it is adjourned to 10.03.2026.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram