

Criminal Misc. Case : 40/2026
CNR. No. WBWM-06-000205-2026

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 04
18.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for hearing.
2. Both Ld. P.P. and Ld. Advocate of the applicant are present in the court. Record is taken up for hearing.
3. Received one intimation from Sankarail P.S., regarding Transfer of CD ; wherefrom it appears that as per order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta dated 25.02.2026 in c/w C.R.M (M) 432 of 2026 and Org No. 31/Anti C & F/CID, WB dated 28.02.2026 the Case Docket along with C/S and seized articles has been transferred to CID, West Bengal.
4. Ld. P.P. submits that he has not received CD from C.I.D. and moreover he is not aware whether Spl. P.P. has been appointed or not. As such he prays for at least seven days adjournment for necessary communication with CID as well as procurement of CD.
5. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
6. Hence, it is adjourned to 24.03.2026.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram